# CH \$140.00 2886003

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM365400

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VENTURE LENDING & LEASING IV, INC.		11/13/2015	CORPORATION:
VENTURE LENDING & LEASING V, INC.		11/13/2015	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CLOUDMARK, INC.
Street Address:	128 KING STREET, 2ND FLR
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94107
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2886002	CLOUDMARK
Registration Number:	2992940	CLOUDMARK AUTHORITY
Registration Number:	3290593	
Registration Number:	3290594	
Registration Number:	3468406	TRUST EVALUATION SYSTEM

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2028427899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6508435622

**Email:** bjutras@cooley.com, zPatDCDocketing@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP

Address Line 1:1299 Pennsylvania Ave. NW, Suite 700Address Line 2:ATTN: Patent Group | B. Galliani - HN

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	301185-2000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William S. Galliani

TRADEMARK REEL: 005686 FRAME: 0621

900347003

SIGNATURE:	/William S. Galliani/
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 12/10/2015	
Total Attachments: 5	
source=Cloudmark_2015-11-17_SecurityRelease#page1.tif	
source=Cloudmark_2015-11-17_SecurityRelease#page2.tif	
source=Cloudmark_2015-11-17_SecurityRelease#page3.tif	
source=Cloudmark_2015-11-17_SecurityRelease#page4.tif	
source=Cloudmark_2015-11-17_SecurityRelease#page5.tif	

### REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made by Venture Lending & Leasing IV, Inc. and Venture Lending & Leasing V, Inc. ("LENDERS") in favor of Cloudmark Inc. ("COMPANY") with its principal place of business at 128 King Street, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, San Francisco, California, 94107

### Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the Patents described in Exhibit A (the Patents) and the Trademarks in Exhibit B (the Trademarks) to LENDERS under Intellectual Property Security Agreements identified in Exhibit C; and

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to LENDERS in the Intellectual Property Security Agreements and LENDERS wish to reassign all interest that LENDERS may have in the Patents and Trademarks.

### Agreement

Now, therefore, LENDERS agree that	they release their security interests in the Patents
and Trademarks and reassign to COMPANY,	without warranty or recourse, all interest of
LENDERS in the Patents and Trademarks.	1

Printed Name: Rudy Ruano

Title: Investment Partner

Venture Lending & Leasing IV, Inc.

2010 North First Street

San Jose, California 95131

Date: 11-13-15

Printed Name: Rudy Ruano

Title: Investment Partner

Venture Lending & Leasing V, Inc.

2010 North First Street

San Jose, California 95131

Date: /(-/3-/5

123751897 vt

# EXHIBIT A Issued Patents and Published Applications

Patent/Publication No.	Title
7373385	Method and apparatus to block spam based on spam reports from a community of users
7519565	Methods and apparatuses for classifying electronic documents
7539729	Method and apparatus to enable mass message publications to reach a client equipped with a filter
8301702	Method and an apparatus to screen electronic communications
20050149546	Methods and apparatuses for determining and designating classifications of electronic documents
20050198181	Method and apparatus to use a statistical model to classify electronic communications
20050198182	Method and apparatus to use a genetic algorithm to generate an improved statistical model
20050289239	Method and an apparatus to classify electronic communication
20080134326	Signature for Executable Code
20090282112	Spam identification system

# EXHIBIT B Trademarks

Registration No.	Mark
2886002	CLOUDMARK
2992940	CLOUDMARK AUTHORITY
3290593	
3290594	
3468406	TRUST EVALUATION SYSTEM

123751897 v1

# EXHIBIT C Intellectual Property Security Agreements

Conveyance:

Security Agreement

Assignee:

Venture Lending & Leasing IV, Inc.

Assignee:

Venture Lending & Leasing V, Inc.

Recordation Date:

12/28/2007

Reel/Frame:

020316/0700

Properties:

Patents:

Publications:

7373385

20050149546

7519565

20050198181

7539729

20050198182

8301702

20050289239

20080134326

Conveyance:

Security Interest

Assignee:

Venture Lending & Leasing IV, Inc.

Recordation Date:

04/24/2007

Reel/Frame:

019227/0352

Properties:

Patents:

Publications:

7373385

20050149546

7519565

20050198181

7539729

20050198182

8301702

20050289239

20080134326

Conveyance:

Security Interest

Assignee:

Venture Lending & Leasing V, Inc.

Recordation Date:

11/19/2008

Reel/Frame:

021861/0835

Properties:

Patents:

Publications:

7373385

20050149546

7519565

20050198181

7539729

20050198182

1332122

20050289239

8301702

20080134326

20090282112

123751897 vI

## EXHIBIT C (cont'd)

Conveyance:

Security Agreement

Assignee:

Venture Lending & Leasing IV, Inc.

Recordation Date: Reel/Frame:

04/24/2007 3532/0516

Properties:

Trademarks:

2886002

2992940

3290593

3290594

3468406

Conveyance:

Security Agreement

Assignee:

Venture Lending & Leasing IV, Inc.

Assignee: Recordation Date: Venture Lending & Leasing V, Inc. 12/28/2007

Reel/Frame:

3689/0606

Properties:

Trademarks:

2886002

2992940

3290593

3290594

3468406

Conveyance:

Security Interest

Assignee:

Venture Lending & Leasing V, Inc.

Recordation Date:

11/19/2008

Reel/Frame:

3892/0384

Properties:

Trademarks:

2886002

2992940

3290593

3290594

3468406